

Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue Foster Care Agreement

Full name	:		
Phone:		Mobile:	
Email:			
Address:			

As a Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue Foster Carer I agree to be bound by the following:

- I will take responsibility for the care and well being of the foster animal/s
- I will return the animal/s upon request of the Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue
- If for any reason I cannot continue to care for the animal/s I will return the animal/s to the Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue
- I will give the Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue access to inspect the animal/s and the area in which they are housed at a reasonable time by prior arrangement and for further unscheduled spot checks during their stay.
- I will notify the Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue immediately of any notable health and/or behavioural changes in my foster animal/s.
- I understand that Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue is responsible for the cost of veterinary treatment, and I agree to first contact the Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue to authorise any veterinary care
- I will feed and medicate the foster animal/s in accordance with the instructions provided by Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue
- I have written permission from my Landlord (if renting) to foster Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue animal/s, which I will maintain if I move premises while volunteering as a foster carer for Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue
- I will notify Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue immediately if I move address while volunteering as a foster carer for Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue.
- I will only engage in positive reinforcement training methods with the foster animal/s
- I will never engage in physical punishment under any circumstances
- I will return all products/ equipment to Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue when requested.

I understand Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue maintains guardianship/ownership of all foster animals at all times. While foster animals are in foster care they are not to be sold, given away, taken interstate or boarded at any location.

DeclarationI understand the above and I agree to adhere to the requirements and stipulations set in place by The Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue. I understand that should I fail to adhere to any of the Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue Foster Care Program requirements, my participation in the Foster Care Program may be terminated.

Date

Signature

Cavy Angel's Guinea Pig Rescue.

Name

Web: www.cavyangelsguineapigresuce.com Email: monique-am2pm@hotmail.com

Ph: 0423238449